
Sun 1st Mar
Lent 2

(Purple)

10.30am
Communion

Marystowe (GG & RS)

6.30pm 
Evensong

Lamerton (MJ)

Wed 4th Mar

Sun 8th Mar
Lent 3

(Purple)

10.30am
Communion

Sydenham Damerel (GG)

11.15am
Matins

Coryton (RS)

4pm
Crumpet Church

Milton Abbot (GG)

Wed 11th Mar

Sun 15th Mar
Mothering Sunday

(Purple) 

9.30am
Breakfast Church
Marystowe (GG)

11.00am
Mothering Sunday All Age 

Communion
Lamerton (GG)

Wed 18th Mar

Sun 22nd Mar
Passion Sunday

(Red) 

11am
Communion

Milton Abbot (GG)

4pm
Holy Communion (BCP)

Coryton (GG)

6.30pm
Songs of Praise

Sydenham Damerel (RS)

Wed 25th Mar

Sun 29th Mar
Palm Sunday

(Red)

8.30am Communion
Milton Abbot (GG)

11am Palm Sunday
Lamerton (GG)

Mon 30th 
6.30pm

Stations of the Cross
Lamerton (GG/TT/RS)

Tue 31st Mar 
2pm

School Service in 
Lamerton Church (GG)

6.30pm Taize
Sydenham Damerel 

(RS & GG)

10am Midweek Communion (GG)

10am Midweek Communion (TT)

10am Midweek Communion (TT)

10am Midweek Communion (GG)
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